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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date
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Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

103
18
85
55
20
35

131
92
39

116
46
70
48

7
41
40

9
31
29
12

31957
9699

22258
17875

8104
9771

75133
42201
32932
49676
27604
22072
9902
4683
5219

11024
5751
5273

17004
6901

9486
2298
7188
3532
1284
2248

14253
6188
8065

11056
5138
5918
2774
1009
1765
2616

812
1804
2161

825

20730
7266

13464
12274

6373
5901

56135
33375
22760
35837
21762
14075
6703
3529
3174
7853
4719
3134

12679
5497

142
96
46

680
342
338

3127
2309
818
441
354
87

112
72
40

238
158
80

671
248

24
24
0

101
91
10

747
707
40
64
61
3
8
8
0

62
59
3

62
48

16
12
4

80
67
13

316
259
57
29
24
5
7
6
1

37
23
14
43
29

27
9

18
249

61
188
511
160
351
90
61
29
29

3
26
73

9
64

262
77

7
7
0

34
19
15

129
101
28
4
2
2
4
4
0
1
1
0

14
7

17
26

8
18

100
41
59

10103
5613
3228
2385

60624
20933
39691

1336
1023

453
570

10162
3357
6805

7182
3974
2486
1488

49318
16955
32363

423
347
162
185
969
506
463

14
43
35
8

162
134
28

14
54
24
30
44
44

 

185
125

12
113
35
35

 

7
7
5
2

14
7
7

Total 648 278808 57063 205503 6727 1273 626 1401 214

Interventions for currently admitted patients

1401

626

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

4874

580

1273

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)

205503

57063

8953

7055

234



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape
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20
92
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7
9

12
8

41
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Total 253 129104 21364 101962 4247 1167 488 427 153

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
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Melomed

69
59
50
48
10
6
5
5
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7121
1488
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1115
1467
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377
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32
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88
38
0
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103
68
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44
27
0

14
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6
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15
67
11
8

26

14
85
21
19
14
0
0
0

Total 253 129104 21364 101962 4247 1167 488 427 153
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

35340 (27.37%)

34157 (26.46%)
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6 (0%)
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